

Special Case No.16/20
WBSP01-001250-2020

Present : Umesh Singh (WB00783)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.11
Dt.01.02.2021

Accused Utpal Majhi, Kunal Paul and Lakhan Majumder @ Laxman Majumdar on A/I bail are present by filing hazira along with petition praying for confirmation of their A/I bail and withdrawing condition on the ground stated therein.

Copy served to ld. Special P.P.

Learned Special P.P raises no objection.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition as well as record.

Charge sheet has not been submitted till date. No adverse report against these accused persons is received from the I.O. Hence, A/I bail granted to these three accused Utpal Majhi, Kunal Paul and Lakhan Majumder @ Laxman Majumdar is hereby confirmed and condition of Thana hazira is waved.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for information and necessary compliance.

Fix 20.09.2021 for appearance and I.O's report.

D/c by me.
Sd/-Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.